mutual agreement of the parties, by Tenant providing written notice of the exercise of the 
Renewal Term to Owner no less than three (3) months  in advance of the expiration of any 
Lease Term or Renewal Term.  

3) LEASE RENTAL:  During the first year of this Lease, the TENANT shall pay to the 

LANDLORD annual rent in the amount of four thousand, two hundred dollars 

($4,200.00), representing a square footage rental rate of $6.00 per square foot, said annual 

amount to be paid in equal advance monthly installments of three hundred fifty dollars 

($350.00), beginning on the first day of February, 2020,  for first month’s rent and